

Title Appeal No. 54 of 2025
(R-48 of 2025)

Order no. 04 ; dated 19-01-2026

No adverse order could be passed against party/(ies) due to observe cease work by the members of Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur in view of the resolution dt. 19.01.2026 of of Bar Association, Midnapore where stated that Mohan Kumar Putatunda, Ld. Advocate passed away on 17/01/2026. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **07/03/2026** for awaiting T.C.R and hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim